

Summer Spotlight Promotion Rules July 22, 2024 thru August 31, 2024

- 1. The Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce Retail Board will be giving away <u>\$800</u> in Chamber Bucks in the following amounts: 1-\$250, 2-\$100, 7-\$50.
- 2. The promotion will run from <u>Monday, July 22, 2024 to Saturday, August 31, 2024</u>. Starting July 22, 2024, the Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce will post on the Chamber Facebook page "Summer Spotlight" highlighting one <u>or</u> two Chamber members each day.
- 3. To be entered into the drawing for Chamber Bucks:
  - a. Comment on the daily "Summer Spotlight" Chamber Facebook post(s). Limit one comment per person per post = 1 drawing entry. Only one comment per person, per daily post(s) will be entered into the drawing.
  - b. All comments on the daily Chamber Facebook posts must be made by midnight on <u>Saturday, August 31,</u> <u>2024</u>.
  - c. Complete an entry form and submit to the Chamber Office or the Springfield Advance-Press. Entry forms will be published in the Springfield Advance-Press the week of July 31<sup>st</sup>. One completed entry form = 2 drawing entries. Completed entry forms <u>MUST</u> be dropped off at the Chamber Office, located at the East end of the Springfield Area Community Center or the Springfield Advance-Press by <u>Friday, August 30 by 5 pm</u>.

## \* Must be 18 years of age or older to participate in this promotion.

- 4. A virtual drawing for Chamber Bucks will be held at **Wednesday**, **September 4**, **2024** starting at 7 pm and will be broadcast Live on the Springfield Chamber Facebook page. Need not be present to win.
- 5. The names of the Chamber Bucks winners will be posted published: Springfield Advance Press, Springfield Chamber Website <u>www.springfieldmnchamber.org</u> and Springfield Chamber Facebook page - Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce CVB
- 6. The Chamber Bucks winners must contact the <u>Springfield Advance Press</u>, 13 South Marshall Avenue, Springfield, MN 56087 <u>by 5 pm on Wednesday</u>, <u>September 4, 2024</u> to claim their Chamber Bucks prize. *All Unclaimed Chamber Buck prizes will be null and void after that date*. Springfield Advance Press hours are Monday – Friday, 8 am to 5 pm.
- 7. To obtain a single drawing entry form without an accompanying purchase, send a self-addressed stamped envelope to the Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 134, Springfield MN 56087
- 8. Sponsors will provide on request of a State Agency a record of the names and addresses of all winners of prizes valued at \$100 or more, if request is made within one year of contest termination.
- 9. All decisions of the Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce shall be final.
- For additional information contact: Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 134, Springfield MN 56087. Phone: 507-723-3508. E-Mail: <u>spfdchamber@newulmtel.net</u>.